RESOLUTION 14-33
CITY OF PLATTEVILLE 2015 FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville charges certain fees for certain services to ensure
that residents and customers whom do not use such services are not charged for their
provision; and

WHEREAS, updating the fees for certain services on an annual basis helps to ensure
that the City recovers corresponding costs associated with the expenses of providing
certain services; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of

Platteville has hereby reviewed, amended, and approved the attached 2015 Fee
Schedule.

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL on the 22™ day of December, 2014.

Eileen Nickels, Council President

ATTEST:

UV paro

Jan Mawtin, City Clerk




~ Platteville




Department and Item Description Duration/Unit 2015 Fees | Ordinance Notes

~ ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT , ~ Reference
mnamment Cicenses ) ~Chapter 32
S ApplestonFes B T T o 20260
) - ,,f\d“'t bookstore/adult video store Annual ‘r $2, 000"00 32.02(7)(e)
) ~Adult theater Annual minimum of $2,000 "
) B having adult booth Annual $40.00 each ‘ " ‘
______ ) having a hall or auditorium’ "Annual : $5.00 each ‘3 " T
] vehicles Annual space o ‘
B Adult motel  Annual | $2,000.00 o
~Adult - dancing establishment Annual $2,000.00 N "
_applicable to each o :
Other adult establishments  meeting the definition of adult entertainment Annual $2,000.00

Establlshment Name Change 3 $25.00 32. 02(9)

tatutes 125

Alcohol Licenses e e AR e Chapter 6"' 4
V Class "A" Beer Annual 315000 | 36.06
Class "B" Beer Annual 3 1 ‘maximum fee provided by State
) - _ B } $100.00 ‘Statutes
Class "C" Wine Annual ‘ $100.00 o oo
Retail "Class A" Liquor (off premises) Annual - ss500000 S
mRetall "Class B" Liquor (on premises) Annual $500.00 "
Retail "Class B" quuor Reserve! Initial Application . $10,000 initial app fee . ‘minimum fee provided by State
Fee/Annual : and annual fee ‘Statutes for initial application
________ Pro- Ration of Fees| _7 ‘ B 36.06 -
Temporary (Picnic) "Class B" or Class "B" Per Event $10.00 per statute
Provisional Retail 60 Days - $15.00 36.13(2) per statute
Change of Agent  Each ~$10.00 ) per statute
Renewal Liquor License Publication Fee Each $15.00
New Liquor License Publlcatlon Fee Each $25.00
o Operator's Licenses (Bartenders) 1 year $20.00 36.07
Operator's Licenses (Bartenders) 2 year 3 $30.00 36.07 -
Provision Operator's License (addt'l 60 days): $10.00 36.13(1) ‘as needed to allow for Council

action

Another Premise (by Same Owner), Asn ’ $1500

Chapter 6

Animal Licenses :
- Dog License. :
Neutered/Spayed or less than 1 year of age Annual $6.00 6.01(b)
) ” o - Other Annual $12.00
Late fee Each $15.00
Kennel Annual ’ $35 OO . 6.09()

Business LicensesIPerm‘its

Banner Permit‘i $125.00 . Admin Policy 1.5
Beekeeping Permit! Each | $2500 8.1(b)
Bike License (One time license) Each , $5.00 31.20(b)

o ' ? | ‘maximum fee provid~~ by State
Cigarette/Tobacco:  July 1- 230 : $100.00 31.24 ‘Statutes




Department and Item Description

| . Durati=~Unit | 2015 Fees Ordinance Notes
_\DMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT Reference
Fireworks Dealer Annual .$20000 - 3125c) 1 year from date of issuance
| | Expires when business ceases
,,,,,,,,, HoteliMotel Permit) .~ $100.00 3350
3 - Junk Dealer _July 1-June 30  $50.00 31.14(4)(c)

~ $5.00 per space

o Mobile Home Park Llcense\ Annual : 22.08 Minimum $50
Parade Permit $50 00 “aT07 1
{ 1 year from date of |
Direct Seller entry $50.00 31.14(4)(c)
Second Hand Dealer/Pawn Brokers _per WI Stats 134.71 31.23
7 Sidewalk Café Annual $25.00 4.07 fee
Taxi and/or Taxi Driver Annual $10.00 31.19 :Expires annually on Dec 31
Non-Sufflment Funds Check Handlmg Charge ;‘ Per‘C eck . $3500 e
Public Records S - i‘ - '  RES 11-17
i Copies. Per Page $0.25
CD/DVD!  As needed $5.00
Actual cost if exceeds
Cost to Locate Record)| As needed $50
Cost to Mail Records/Copres As needed Actual Cost
AAAA i Prepayment of Fees As needed Prepayment may be
' required if more than $5
Property Informatlon Search Fee As needed $25.00
Plots, Maps and/or Dlgltal Orthophotos : RES 11-17
 8.5x 11 (black & white)' Per Page $1.00
8.5 x 11 (color); Per Page ~ $2.00
o 8.5 x 14 (black & white): Per Page $1.25
8.5 x 14 (color) Per Page $2.50
) 11 x 17 (black & white) Per Page $2.00
11 x 17 (color) Per Page $3.00
““““ Plotter 26 x 36 (black & white) Per Page $3.00
_ Plotter 26 x 36 (color) Per Page $5.00

Special Projects Billed on Time and Material

1 hour labor minimum

Per Project
$35/hr plus materials




” Department and Item Description fﬂwDuration/UnitM 2015 Fees Ordinance Notes
Building Inspection Reference
Orne & Two Famlly Residential Chapter 23
New Principal Buildings & Additions| Per Application T ' i
Building Permit|  persq. ft. $0.12 2302  minimum$25
~ Building Permit Re-issuance After Revocation _Per Application . $100.00 23.17 -
Plumbing Permit persq. ft. $0.12 23.03  minimum $25
_ ~ HVAC Permit per sq. ft. %012 237_05 minimum $25
Electrical Permit per sq. ft. ‘ $0.12 23.04 minimum $25
Plan Review! Per Application = $50 23.09
New Home Permit Seal ) Per Apphcatron ‘ $30
_ New Accessory Buildings i - 2302
(garages sheds, storage burldlngs etc) per sq. ft. | $0.12 ’ ‘minimum $25
Accessory Structures & Srte Improvements o o ) ' 23.‘0"2&‘ o
(drlveways decks, fences retammg walls, etc.)! Per Application
PrOJects $5,000 and less ~ $25
. PrOJects over $5,000 and under $10,000 $50
; » . ProJeCtS over $10,000| . $100
~ " lnterlor & Exterlor Bunldmg Remodelmgﬁ Per Applkikeétion’ ' 4 23.02”'
_ Projects $5,000 and less: -~ $25
Projects over $5,000 and under $10,000 $50
Projects over $10,000 $100
Commercial & Multi-Family Projects Per Application . Chapter 23
Building Permits | $3.50 per $1,000 of 23.02 ‘minimum $25
| value ‘ ‘ B
Electrical Permits| $10 per $1,0000f 2304  minimum $25
Plumbing Permits| 310 per $1.0000f 2303  minimum $25
" Heating/Ventilating/Air Conditioning Permits, $10per$10000f 2305  minimum $25
‘ value
General & Miscellaneous Fees B Chapter 23
” - Signs 23.07
Projects $5,000 and less $50
Projects over $5,000 and under $1O 000 , $100
,,,,, PrOJectS over $1O OOO i ,,,r$200 R
| Movmg of BuﬂdmgslStructures o 23.11
o Buildings </= 24 ft. $100
- Buildings > 24 ft. $250 T
' Demolition/Razing Permit, R 2306 ..
i Principal Structures $50




Department and Item Description fk%_Dv""tignIUnit 2015 Fees ~ Ordinance | Notes

Bu1|d|nglnspect|on ‘ o ~ Reference

Accessory Structures| i $25

_ PermittoStartConstruction/Eary Start Permit. | s55 | ssge
- O'c‘cupancy Pe"rmi't"l B $50 o ;kk 2308
_ Parkimpact Fee Per Housing Unit | $380 12

General Notes:

1. ‘A_\»(VisgonsinWUni‘form Building Permit Séal is require&Vf;)r_‘érlrl‘_new‘singyle}"érrﬁ,ilyranrdm;y‘voy family dwellings - o - 3
2. All electrical work shall be done by a State of Wisconsin certified master or journeyman electrician. [Exception, a homeowner who owns and occupies his/her own
dwelling may do their own work.] -
3. Constryg»ct_rion cost includes labor and materials

4.7The Building Inspector may estimate Qonstructioh'costs uti‘lrizi:npé information provided byrpermji:t applicants.
5. All permit fees are rounded to the nearest dollar.

6. Areas included for fee calculation purposes shall include all floor levels, basement, attached garages, porches and all spaces enclosed and under roof. The Building
Inspection Department will make the final determination regarding the square footage of all buildings.
7. The construction referred to in this section shall comply with all building, zoning and applicable codes regardless of building permit requirements.

Construction Exempt from Building Permit Requirements i ‘
1. Repairs necessary for building maintenance and upkeep which do not exceed a cost of $500

RENTAL. LICENSE FEE |F UNIT PASSES AFTER 1 INSPECTION Chapter 33

Class A & A1 Units (3 year license) Resulting Fee per Unit Type

Housing Type License Fee Eff. 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR
One Unit/Rooming House $75 /unit + $5 /sleeping room* $75 $80 $85 $90 $95
Unit in a 2 unit Building $70 /unit + $5 /sleeping room $70 $75 $80 $85 390
Unit in a 3 to 4 unit Building $65 /unit + $5 /sleeping room $65 $70 $75 $80 $85
Unit in a 5+ unit Building $60 /unit + $5 /sleeping room 360 365 $70 $75 380
Class B Unit (1 year license)

Hﬁousing Type License Fee Eff. 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR
One Unit/Rooming House $55 /unit + $5 /sleeping room* $55 $60 $65 $70 $75
Unitin a 2 unit Building $50 /unit + $5 /sleeping room $50 $55 $60 $65 $70
Unit in a 3 to 4 unit Building $45 funit + $5 /sleeping room $45 $50 $55 $60 $65

Unit in a 5+ unit Building $40 /unit + $5 /sleeping room $40 $45 $50 $55 $60




Department and Item Description : Duration/Unit 2015 Fees Ordinance Notes
~ Building Inspection Reference
RENTAL LICENSE FEE IF UNIT PASSES AFTER 2 INSPECTIONS
Class A & A1 Units (3 year license) Resulting Fee per Unit Type
Housing Type License Fee Eff. 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR
One Unit/Rooming House $95 /unit + $5 /sleeping room* $95 $100 $105 $110 $115
Unit in a 2 unit Building $90 /unit + $5 /sleeping room $90 $95 $100 $105 $110
Unit in a 3 to 4 unit Building $85 /unit + $5 /sleeping room $85 $290 $95 $100 $105
Unit in a 5+ unit Building $80 /unit + $5 /sleeping room $80 $85 $90 $95 $100
Class B Unit (1 year license)
Housing Type License Fee Eff. 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR
One Unit/Rooming House $75 /unit + $5 /sleeping room* $75 $80 $85 $90 $95
Uinit in a 2 unit Building $70 /unit + $5 /sleeping room $70 $75 380 $85 $30
Unitin a 3 to 4 unit Building $65 funit + $5 /sleeping room $65 $70 $75 $80 $85
Unit in a 5+ unit Building $60 /unit + $5 /sleeping room $60 $65 $70 $75 $80

“Rooming houses with more than 4 bedrooms would be charged $5 per additional bedroom.

ADDITIONAL FEES**

Re-inspection Fee (if more than 2 inspections required)

Late Fee

Failure to Allow Inspection First Offense
Second Offense

License Transfer Fee

** The above fees are added to the license fee.

$45 per unit.

$25
$25
$50
$5




Department and Item Description ~ Duration/t* ™+ 2015 Fees Ordinance Notes
- EMS/Am bulance - Reference '
|Patient Care Reports o , . RES11-17 Resolution 11-17 adopts Fees
- Processmg Fee =~ Each $20 00 ~ |established and set in W
) B __ Certification Fee:  Each $8.00 State Statute 146.83(3f)(b) and
“““ - . _CD/IDVD Each $15.00 fees adjust as statute changes.
Page for Pt Record | __PerPage $1 00 -
o Photograph& Per Page $2. 00
i Postage/Shrpplng Each Actual Cost
o Expedited Service| Each 10% of fees
Ambulance Service Rates ' o ' RES 12-30
) BLS Resident (Emergency & Non- -Emergency) Each $650.00
~ BLS Non- Resrdent (Emergency & Non- -Emergency) Each $850.00
ALS 1 Resident (Emergency & Non- -Emergency) Each ~ $750.00
) ALS 1 Non-Resident (Emergency & Non- Emergency) ~ Each $95}Oﬁ.00ﬂ ,
) ALS 2 Resident (Emergency & Non- Emergency) ‘ Each $800.00
- ALS 2 Non Resrdent (Emergency & Non-Emergency) Each $1,000.00
) Spec:alrty Care Transport Resident _Each $1,000.00
Speciality Care Transport Non-Resident | Each ~$1,200.00
Treated/No Transport Resident Each $250.00
Treated/No Transport Non- Resrdent Each $350.00
Mrleage  Loaded Mile $15.50
Intercept ~ Each ~ $250.00
) _ Extra Attendant, Each $125.00
Oxygen Each $50.00
Cardiac Monitor Each ~ $75.00
Glucagon Each $225.00
Eplnephrlne, Each ; $150.00
Standby Charge! Each Half Hour | $200.00
) **Plus wages of EMS Staff for
Contracted Event Standby Charge Event $200.00 ** ‘Event




Department and Item Descrlptlon

~ Fire Department

: _ Duration/Unit

2015 Fees ‘ ~ Ordinance

Notesr 7

Reference

Permit for Burmng a Bulldmg by Platteville Fire Department

; leronwAppli‘cation

Section 24.02

Township Fire Calls

. $750.00

~ Prlnc1pal Bunldlhygi $100
» Small Building (one-story and 20'x20" or less) $50
JFire Inspections ' - - h o  Section24.05 |
Initial inspection (up to one hour) $35 ‘ All buildings owned by a governmental unit
thereafter billed $35/hr in one quarter hour increments| shall be exempt from the initial and first re-
: inspection fees.
First re-inspection: no charge . '
“Second re-inspection, per inspection $150 ’’’’’’
Third re- mspectlon‘ 'per inspection - $200
Fourth and subsequent re-inspection:  per inspection $325 ;
Administrative Fee.  per parcel $15 Section 24.05(d) |Any fees unpaid as of Nov 1 of each year

‘shall be placed on the tax roll for collection
.as a special charge, along with an admin
ifee.

" WI State Statute Section 101.14




Department and Item Descrlptlon __ Durationt* *

2015 Fees

_ Ordinance

thes

Reference

OVERDUEFINES

~ Adult Materials perday per item

Fees set by Library Board with
majority vote

%010

‘ Juvemle Materlals‘ per day per item

$0.10

- R Art Prmts per day per item |

$1.00

e Playaways " per day per ifem |

$0.50

Circulating Laptops'  per day
LIBRARY CARDS A A

$10.00

~ Resident of Grant, lowa, Cravgfprd, Lafayette or Richland County

No Charge

Resident!
lcopiEs ‘ ‘

$25.00

Black & White| each

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

$0.15

$1.00

Farbuds each

Lost ltems| peritem

Costtoreplace + =
$5.00 processing fee |

Replacement Library Card!

$1.00




Department and tem Description . Duration / Unit 2015 Fees . Ordinance Notes

___ Parks, Recreation & Cemetery ~ Reference
CEMETERY GRAVE LOT 4505 |
Purchase of Burial Rights: (includes perpetual care and maintenance) ‘

One Grave Site (4.5 x 107 ~ $700.00 ‘
et Coat eaamici i One Cremain Site (30" x 30"), - $500.00 _____Greenwood- new section only
Burial Cost (Weekdays/Weekends/Holidays) |
Grave Opening, ‘ ~$700.00
_  $100.00
__Additional Fee for all G»r};ayﬁepperj’ings"bgztween November 1 and March 31 |
Grave Qpénring (infants) $400.00
o Cremations ‘ $500.00
- Work directly with
PRICE OF EXCAVATION ‘ funeral home
CITY FACILITY RENTAL FEES 1 3.20
: Business Hours=BH /
Auditorium - S - - - _ Non-Business Hours=NB
" - Public Non-Profit Use  perDay  $30/BH; $60/NB
Public Profit Use per Day | $36/BH; $72/NB
7 Private Non-Profit Use  per Day  $60/BH; $120NB
Private Profit Use per Day $78/BH; $156/NB )

_Damage Deposit perevent 360 In addition to Rental Rates
Common Council Chambers ‘
o - o Public Non-Profit Use per Day ~ $12/BH; $24/NB

' Public Profit Use  perDay = $18/BH;$36/NB
Prlvate Non-Profit Use per Day $30/BH; $60/NB
~ Private Profit Use | perDay  $48/BH; $96/NB
Damage Deposnt | per event $30 In addition to Rental Rates
§§nlor Center ) :
- Public Non-Profit Use per Day $12/BH; $24/NBW
‘Public Profit Use per Day ‘ $18/BH;$36/NB
Private Non-Profit Use per Day | $30/BH; $60/NB
) Private Profit Use per Day i $48/BH;$96/NB ‘ e
‘ Damage Deposit | per event $30 ) ln aqdition tq Rken’taylk Rates
CANCELLATION POLICY
7777 More than 2 weeks notice Return all but 10% of deposit -
""Less than 2 weeks notice 25% of all fees will be withheld
PARK SHELTER RESERVATION FEES , ; ,
LARGE SHELTERS - ~ perday $75.00
Legion Park Art Hall & Large Shelter (150-200 people)

SMALI “HELTERS . rday 85000
Legion Park Small Shelter (4-6 tables/30-35 people)| :




SOCCER FIELDS

SAND VOLLEYBALL (Leg‘iqn”& Harrivson Park) -

BASKETBALL COURTS (Smith Park) o

|

TENNIS COURTS (Westview Park) ;

HORSESHOE PITS (Legion Park)

Non-Profit Group.  perday

: First Come-First Served,
. Unless Reserved for City

Recreation Program

j First Come-First Served,
¢ Unless Reserved for City

Recreation Program

| First Come-First Served,

Unless Reserved for City
Recreation Program

‘ First Come-First Served,

Unless Reserved for City

Fxrst Come Flrst Served
i Unless Reserved for City

Recreation Program

~ Tennis has first pridrity over other
‘raquet sports
: Recreatlon Program i :

- Depertment and Item Description i,_,V_QL”'"L:Q" [ Unit 2015 Fees Ordinance Notes
~ Parks, Recreation & Cemetery Reference
) ___Smith Park Wood Shelter (7 tables/40  people) |
i Smlth Park Stone Shelter (10 tables/60 people)
Harnson Park Shelter (4 -5 tables/30 people)
‘Mound View Park Shelter (8-10 tables/50-60 people)
B ) Valley View Shelter (5-6 tables/30-40 people) T
B ~ City Park Gazebo (3- 4 tables/20-35 people) T
Highland Park Shelter (6 tables/30 people)\ ‘
PARTY PERMIT (to allow alcohol) per event $50.00 ‘Refundable after event
CAMPGROUND FEES (MOUNDVIEW CAMPGROUND) ‘
B - ~ RV/Pop- Up Camper . perday $15.00/site
Tent! per day ‘ $15 OO/Slte
Water and/or Electricity | pe'rma’éym O $5.00 )
DIAMOND/FIELD/COURT FEES
BALL DIAMONDS - Lights ;
| General Use | per hour ~$60.00
B Non-Profit Group! per hour %000
BALL DIAMONDS - Prepped & Lined - i
- General Use per game ~$20.00
‘ ~ Non-Profit Group per game $20.00
BALL DIAMONDS - Practice B .
S General Use per day $40.00
jay $20.00




Department and Item Descnptlon . Duration / Unit | 2015 Fees . Ordinance ; Notes

_ Parks, Recreation & Cemetery Roference

PLATTEVILLE FAMILY AQUATIC CENTER
POOL RENTAL

Weekday (Monday-Thursday) ~_perhour $120.00

) Weekend (Friday-Sunday) perhour $160.00 ‘
Damage Dep’o’sntk ,_P?r_r?”ta'k ’ $50 OO ’ | - ~ |Refundable after rental

Re3|dent (R) Non—

POOLPASSES ___ Resident (NR)
On or Before May 30, 2013 B ‘
77777777 Youth Individual (5 & Under)  per person $27/R; $41/NR
Youth Individual (6-18) ' per person $50/R; $75/NR
'Adult Indiuvidual (19-59)  per person $55/R; $83/NR
- Senior lndlwdual (60+)  N b“évi' person $50/R; $75/NR
) Famlly (2 Adults & up to 4 children residing as a family in the same home. per family . $112/R; $168/NR
3 ‘Additional Children for Famlly Pass per person‘“ $10

After May 30, 2073

Youth Individual 5 & Under)~ per person $30/R; $51/NR
B Youth Individual (6-18)  perperson  $B60/R; $85/NR
777777 Adult !ndluwdual (19-59) per person ‘ $65/R $393/NR
iiiiii Senior Indtv;dua! (60+)w __per person $60/R; $85/Nl3
Famlly (2 Adults & up to 4 children residing as a family in the same home. per family $118/R; $178/NR
Addltlonal Chlldren for Famlly Pass per person : $15
Youth (5 & Under) per person 81
N Youth (6-18)  perperson s
- Adult 19-59)  perperson $4
- ‘Senior (60+)  perperson 33 , —— B
' nght SW|m£ ' Wpé‘r person 32 6:‘1‘5pm-8:‘15pm Monday—Friday

WIM PROGRAMS/LESSONS

per person/

Swimming Lessons§ session $30/R; $43/NR
- per person/
Adaptive Swim Lessons session ’ $30/R; $43/NR
Adult Swim Lessons session $30/R; $43/NR
$35/10-Class Punch
Water Aerobics| per person Card or $4 Drop-In

SwimTeam' perperson | 570

‘During Open Swim; Use of Shade
Structure; 15 Admissions; Carry-ins

BIRTF  ‘ PARTIES | | $50 : Permited



Department and Item Description

Parks Recreation & Cemetery

_Duron/Unit .

2015 Fees

Ordinance f _ Notes

Reference

RECREATION PROGRAMS
YOUTH PROGRAMS '

Resident (R); Non-

Resident (NR)

_ Volleyball (Spring)
Backyard Buddies:

$15/R $30/NR

_ $25/R; $45/NR

Youth Soccer (Summer) »

Tenms (Summer)‘

" 525R; $45INR

T Ball (Summer)

Jumor Golf;

~ $20/R; $40/NR

$25/R $45/NR

$25/R; $45/NR

Fnday Fun Days!

Intro to Sports|

Tennis (Fall) |

_$15/R; $30/NR

$15/R; $30/NR

$15/R; $30/NR

Soccer (Fall);

$15/R; $30/NR

Youth Dance
 NFL Flag Football

~ $35/R; $55/NR

ADULT PROGRAMSk' o

Saturday Preschool Workshops’ o :

$25/R; $45/NR

 $15/R; $30/NR

Men's Slow Pitch Softhall

per team $350
Coed Slow Pitch Softball per team $175
Coed Sand Volleyball! per team $150
Women's Sand Volleyball, __per team ~$150
Women's Volleyball|  per team $175
""" - 7§30 ($3 drop-in)/R $45
Open Gym per person (35 drop-in)/NR




Department and Item Description ! Duration/Unit

201 5 Fees

1g & Development

Qrdirjance Reference

Notes .

1 Land Dedication

[mpactFees

~Parkland Impact Fee:Per Dwelling Unit ‘

538000

Chapter 28

’ 28 12
, Chapter 21

‘i'#eevBasis - 2007 Parks &
‘Playground Needs Assessment

oning and Development Requests

Fee In-lieu-of Land Dedication Upon Application

$500 for each

21.10

Certified Survey Map Upon Application

$150.00

21.20

4Chapter 2'2”» |

Prellmmary Plat Upon Application

$250.00

21.20

Final Plat Upon Application

$150.00

21.20

StreetIAlley Discontinuance Upon Application

$200.00

Board of Appeals VananceIAppeal 'Upon Application

$150.00

22.14

Conditional Use Permits | Upon Application
" Planned Unit Development Upon Application

$150.00

$200.00

2213

22.07

Rezoning Request Upon Application

$200.00

2216




Departmen

t and ltem Description

Police

2015 Fees

Ordinance Reference |

Notes

Accident Reports

RES 11-17

Each

$0.00

Copy of DVD

’ Accident Report - Non-Reportable Per Page
Each
Each

' Per Page

$0.25

$0.25

$1500 |

'$15.00

?Cost Recovery Basis

Cost Recovery Basis

Resident;i

Per Card

$24.00

3.38

~ Non-Resident|

Per Card

$24.00 ;

338

~ Chapter3s

Impounded Vehicle Storage;

Per Day

$10

'39.12

Abandoned Vehicle Administrative Fee |

Per Vehicle

0

O Each

$15.00

Actual Cost




2015 Fggs Ordina‘nce

Notes

Department and ltem Descrlptnon . Duration/Unit

_ Public Works

Reference

Driveway or Access Permit

nght -of-Way - Excavatlon

lErosmn Control and Stormwater Management Permlts

Curb Cut Ff’éﬂr'A‘pplication

$40.00

’ $40 min or $40/hour N
\N/A See Bundmg Perm:ts

Open Cut Pavement|  per open cut

*See Notes

No Fee - just reimburse City actual
costs to repair

StregtvExcérvgtian Permyit

Permit Feé'}

$30.00 4

|Plus time and materials

Bond|

’ kf‘S’ee Notes |

, $5000 bond ’
Fee as of11/1/12

Per Parcel Admin
Snow Removal Fee

$20.00 409

The fee is in addition to contractor
charge approved by Council. Any
amount not paid within 30 days
shall bear interest at the rate of
one percent per month until fully

ipaid.

Recyling Bins

Noxious Weeds

. Per Parcel Admin |
Ice & Packed Snow Removal| Fee

'$2000 409 7Y

The fee is in addition to contractor
charge approved by Council. Any

ramount not paid within 30 days
‘shall bear interest at the rate of
‘one percent per month until fully

paid.

{Fée asco“f' 5/8'/’1;2 ey

Per Parcel Admin
Noxious Weeds Removal Fee

$40.00 5.01

‘The fee is in addition to contractor
icharge approved by Council. Any
ramount not paid within 30 days
ishall bear interest at the rate of
ione percent per month until fully

'paid.




